

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 490 OF 2013

KARAMJEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDIP SINGH KAHLON

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ankit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 10.07.2013.

Since the petitioner has failed to serve the respondent, interim order passed by this Court on 11.04.2013 stands automatically vacated.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent, returnable in three weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

A copy of this order be sent to the respondent at the address mentioned in the memo of transfer petition.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master